

Crl. Rev. No.531/2025

M/s. ABW Suncity Vs. State (NCT of Delhi) & Ors.

16.09.2025

Fresh Criminal Revision Petition received and is self-assigned. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Manish Gandhi, Sh. Himanshu Kaushik, Sh. Sanjeev Beriwal, Sh. Ayush Tyagi and Ms. Muskan Gandhi, Ld. Counsels for the revisionist.

Notice of the revision be sent to the respondents on filing of PF and RC for **14.10.2025**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/16.09.2025