

Cr. Rev. No. 531/2025
M/s ABW- Suncity vs State

14.10.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Gandhi and Sh.Himanshu Kaushik, Ld.

Counsels for revisionist.

Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State

Sh. Waseem Akram, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.3

Sh. Harmeet Singh Bhasin, Ld. Counsel for
respondent no.4.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent no.3. Be
taken on record.

Put up along with connected revision petition for
consideration on 10.11.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/14.10.2025