

Crl. Rev. No. 531/2025

M/s. ABW Suncity Vs. State (NCT of Delhi) & Ors.

10.11.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave during the forenoon session today.

Present : Sh. Manish Gandhi, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist has physically appeared whereas Sh. Himanshu Kaushik and Ms. Muskan Gandhi, Ld. Counsels have joined through VC.

Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/
respondent No.1.

Mohd. Amaan, Proxy Counsel for respondent No.2,
through VC.

Sh. Waseem Akram, Ld. Counsel for respondent
No.3.

Sh. Aman Sareen, Ms. Prachi Saini and Ms.
Vanshika Jha, Ld. Counsels for respondent No.6.

The matter is listed on **20.12.2025** for the purpose
already fixed.

(Reader)
10.11.2025