

Crl. Rev. No. 531/2025
M/s. ABW Suncity Vs. State & Ors.

29.04.2026

Present : Sh. Manish Gandhi, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner/revisionist, joins through VC. Sh. Himanshu Kaushik, Ld. Counsel present in person.

Sh. Gurjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2, joins through VC.

Sh. Waseem Akram, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3.

Sh. Anshu Mahajan, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.4, files vakalatnama. Same is taken on record.

Respondent Nos.5, 6 & 7 could not be served.

Put up with the connected matter i.e. Crl. Rev. No. 212/2025 titled as 'Aprajita Saigal Vs. Rakesh Nayar & Ors.', for arguments on **27.07.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/29.04.2026